2024 Year 6 Woodman Point
Camp Itinerary PIARA WATERS

PRIMARY SCHOOL

Wednesday 17" April

Time Activity
8:15am — 8:30am Arrive at school and assemble in the classrooms.
8:30am — 8:45am Mark class roll and listen to a camp briefing in classrooms.
8:45am — 9:00am Assemble in the Flagpole Area and pack the bus ready for departure.
9:00am — 9:30am Tra;]vellfrom Piara Waters Primary School to Woodman Point Camp
School.

9:30am —10:15am | Arrive Woodman Point, meet with camp director and store luggage in a
central area.

10:15am — 11:00am | MORNING TEA — Sji[s[slgicReNolalale RialslI o) ViaRitelstMalolta =]

11:00am — 12:30pm | Whole Group Activity - History Hunt Activity

12:30pm — 1:10pm UGB Students to bring their own from home

1:10pm — 1:30pm Put luggage in dorms and get ready for afternoon activities.

1:30pm — 3:00pm Group Activities — Session 1
Group 1 -Raft Building

Group 2 — Vertical Challenges
Group 3 — Paddling

Group 4 — Geocaching

Group 5 — Search and Rescue
Group 6 — Rock Climbing
Group 7- Archery

Group 8- Beach Team Building

3:00pm — 3:30pm AFTERNOON TEA (provided) — Cookies

3:30pm — 5:00pm GROUP ACTIVITIES - Session 2
Group 1 — Vertical Challenges

Group 2 — Paddling

Group 3 — Geocaching

Group 4 — Search and Rescue
Group 5 — Rock Climbing
Group 6 — Archery

Group 7- Beach Team Building
Group 8- Raft Building




5:00pm — 5:50pm

Showers, dorm time, get ready for evening activities and free play.

5:50pm — 6:00pm

Pre-Dinner Meeting

6:00pm — 6:45pm

DINNER (provided) — Spaghetti Bolognaise

6:45pm — 7:00pm

Daily Awards

7:00pm — 7:30pm

Night Activity 1 — Camp Booklet

7:30pm — 9:00pm

Night Activity 2 — Team Building Rotations

9:00pm — 9:30pm

Dorm time, brush teeth, put on pyjamas, prepare for sleeping.

9:30pm

Lights Out

*Please note that times are approximate




Thursday 18" of April

Time

Activity

6:30am — 7:00am

Wake up — Beach Walk

7:00am — 8:00am

BREAKFAST (provided) — Cereal

8:00am — 9:00am

Clean dorms, get ready for morning activities and free play.

9:00am — 10:30am

GROUP ACTIVITIES- Session 3
Group 1 - Paddling

Group 2 — Geocaching

Group 3 — Search and Rescue
Group 4 — Rock Climbing
Group 5 — Archery

Group 6 — Beach Team Building
Group 7- Raft Building

Group 8- Vertical Challenges

10:30am — 10:30am

MORNING TEA (provided) — Fruit and Veg

11:00am — 12:00pm

GROUP ACTIVITIES- Session 4
Group 1 - Geocaching

Group 2 — Search and Rescue
Group 3 — Rock Climbing
Group 4 — Archery

Group 5 — Beach Team Building
Group 6 — Raft Building

Group 7- Vertical Challenges
Group 8- Paddling

12:00pm - 12:30pm

Get ready for afternoon activities and free play.

12:30pm - 1:30pm

LUNCH (provided) — Gourmet Open Burger

1:30pm — 3:00pm

GROUP ACTIVITIES - Session 5
Group 1 — Search and Rescue

Group 2 — Rock Climbing
Group 3 — Archery

Group 4 — Beach Team Building
Group 5 — Raft Building

Group 6 — Vertical Challenges
Group 7- Paddling

Group 8- Geocaching

3:00pm — 3:30pm

AFTERNOON TEA (provided) — Cookies




3:30pm — 5:00pm

GROUP ACTIVITIES — Session 6
Group 1 — Rock Climbing

Group 2 — Archery

Group 3 — Beach Team Building
Group 4 — Raft Building

Group 5 — Vertical Challenges
Group 6 — Paddling

Group 7- Geocaching

Group 8- Search and Rescue

5:00pm — 6:00pm

Showers, dorm time, get ready for evening activities and free play.

6:00pm — 6:45pm

DINNER (provided) — Moroccan Chicken

6:45pm — 7:00pm

Daily Awards

7:00pm — 7:30pm

Night Activity 1 — Camp Booklet

7:30pm — 9:00pm

Night Activity 2 — Quarantine Spotlight

9:00pm — 9:30pm

Dorm time, brush teeth, put on pyjamas and prepare for sleeping.

9:30pm

Lights Out

*Please note that times are approximate




Friday 19" of April

Time

Activity

6:30am — 7 :00am

Wake up, tidy dorms, start packing gear and get ready for breakfast.

7:00am — 8:00am

BREAKFAST (provided) — Cereal

8:00am — 9:00am

Clean dorms, pack all gear and get ready for activities.

9:00am — 10:30am

GROUP ACTIVITIES — Session 7
Group 1 — Archery

Group 2 — Beach Team Building
Group 3 — Raft Building

Group 4 — Abseiling

Group 5 — Paddling

Group 6 — Geocaching

Group 7- Vertical Challenges
Group 8- Orienteering

10:30am — 11:00am

MORNING TEA (provided) — Fruit and Veg

11:00am — 12:30pm

GROUP ACTIVITIES — Session 8
Group 1 - Beach Team Building
Group 2 — Raft Building

Group 3 — Abseiling

Group 4 — Paddling

Group 5 — Geocaching

Group 6 — Vertical Challenges
Group 7- Orienteering

Group 8- Archery

12:30pm - 1:00pm

LUNCH (provided) — Packed Lunch

1:00pm — 1:10pm

Daily Awards

1:10pm — 1:30pm

Pack bus

1:30pm — 2:00pm

Depart Woodman Point and travel back to Piara Waters Primary
School.

2:00pm — 2:10pm

Unpack bus and all return to classrooms.

2:10pm — 2:30pm

Complete a camp reflection.

2:30pm

Leave from classrooms
when the siren goes.

*Please note that times are approximate




